
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\_PROJECTS\_Park Projects\2024\2024_Buchner Park Baseball Lighting\Contract_Bid\Change Order\CCO1-Pieper Electric-Buchner Park Ball Diamond Lighting 
Upgrades.docx 

               
 

Project:  2024 Buchner Park Ball Diamond Lighting Upgrades  
    
Date:   1/9/25 
 
Contract Number:    4322 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
Change Order Number:  1   
Contractor:   Pieper Electric, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract ................................................................... $115,359.80 
 
Description of change: 
The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Pieper Electric, 
Inc., at the request of the City.  The items listed below are for the extra costs 
encountered for the installation of the new Ball Diamond Lighting. 

1.  Furnish and Install sub-feed breaker and wire from the new electrical service to 
the existing electrical service………………………………………………$ 8,983.00 

 
2.  Credit for various Bid Items under quantities…………………………....$ (4,241.12) 
 
Total Amount of this Change Order  ............................................................... $4,741.88 
 

Contract Completion Date Extension: 
The Contractor was able to substantially complete all unit bid item Contract work prior to 
the substantial completion date of November 1, 2024, however, final completion and full 
operation of the new ball diamond lighting was not achieved until We Energies was able 
to complete activation of the new electrical service on December 20, 2024. 
 
Due to the delay of the 3rd party utility in the activation of the electrical service, the contract 
final completion date is extended to December 20, 2024 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ......................................... $120,101.68  
 
 
 ___________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 ___________________________________________________________________  
Contractor Date 
Pieper Electric, Inc. 
 


